«

S8

INTERNATIONALIZING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
IN SABAH PORT SDN BHD

SHARIDAN BIN JOE
2008280734

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
BANDARAYA MELAKA

APRIL 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank Allah SWT for blessings that been bestowed upon and also for
giving me strength and ability to complete the thesis successfully. First and foremost, |
would like to extend my greatest gratitude to my family for their constant support and
encouragement in completing in my study.

| am deeply in debt to Prof. Madya Hajah Rosdiana Haji Sukardi, for his patience,
understanding, assistance and his constructive criticism in preparing dissertation.
Thanks for giving such an advisor.

To all my lecturers at UiTM Bandaraya Melaka, they also give me something that |
cannot easy forget forever. They always give me encourage and knowledge without

request anything to me to make sure my success to contribute my race, religioNon and
country soon

Not to forget to all the stuff of Sabah Ports Sdn. Bhd (SPSB) which also give me
opportunity to get some knowledge and experience that never | faces before this either
in or outside my University. They also assist me to help finished my thesis by five some
perception and being respondents

To all my family and friends, thanks for being such great bunch. There are no others |
would rather spend my time more than all of you.



ABSTRACTS

This is entitled “internationalizing Management System in Sabah Ports Sdn. Bhd".
SPSB management is handed by locally. This style management system must change if
possible. It because the performance of Sabah Ports is far behind compare with the
other port such as Singapore and Penang Port. This company has potential to become
competitiveness in industry port services. The reason is geography area of Sabah
states is suitable and passage way for international trade and shipping. Furthermore is
situation economy and ir{vestment in Sabah is in very good condition. Other than that is
the merchant which sent and receive their goods to Sabah has alternative than using
Sabah Ports. There are using other mode of transportation, nearest ports as well as
may in future time using POIC port in Lahad Datu if this port will provide handling the
cargos. So that SPSB must take this opportunity and avoid this threat to maximize their
profitability as well as become competitiveness in their industry by change their
management system style to internationalize it.



Table of Contents
Acknowledgement
List of Tables

List of Figures
Abstracts

Chapters
1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Company
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Purpose of Study
1.4 Objective
1.5 Significance
1.6 Scope
1.7 Problem Statement
1.8 Limitations
1.9 Theoretical Framework
1.10 Hypothesis
1.11 Definition of Term
2. LITERATURE RIVIEW
2.1 Port
2.2 International Port Management
2.3 International Port
2.3.1 Port of Singapore
2.3.2 Port of Rotterdam
2.3.3 Port of South Louisiana
2.4 Malaysian Port
2.4.1 Klang Port
2.4.2 Penang Port
2.5 Ports in Sabah
2.5.1 Sandakan Port

18
18
19
20
20
21

22
22
23
23
24



2.5.2 Tawau Port
2.5.3 Port in Kota Kinabalu
2.6 Cabotage Policy
2.7 Main Line Operator
2.8 Beirut Container Terminal Consortium

2.9 Current Investment in Sabah

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Data Collection
3.3 Population and Sampling Size
3.4 Data Analysis

4. FINDINGS
4.1 SPSB management system is handled and depended on locally
4.2 SPSB cannot label as International Port
4.3 Qualitative
4.3.1 Economy in Sabah is in very good condition
4.3.2 Cabotage Policy is not threat to SPSB
4.3.3 Geographic in Sabah is strategic for International Ship and Trade
4.3.4 Transfer the expertise and sophisticated technology
4.3.5 Profitability gain by company will increase
4.4 Quantitative
4.4.1 Comparison container handled by SPSB, Singapore port and BCTC
4.4.2 Number of Respondent and categorize
4.4.3 Acceptation of Respondent

4.4.4 Best way internationalize the Management system in SPSB

5. RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION

BIBLIOGRAPHY AND APPENDIX

24
24
25
26
26
27

28
28
29
30
30

31
31
32
33
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
36
37
39

41

e



