

INTERNATIONALIZING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN SABAH PORT SDN BHD

SHARIDAN BIN JOE 2008280734

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDARAYA MELAKA

APRIL 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank Allah SWT for blessings that been bestowed upon and also for giving me strength and ability to complete the thesis successfully. First and foremost, I would like to extend my greatest gratitude to my family for their constant support and encouragement in completing in my study.

I am deeply in debt to Prof. Madya Hajah Rosdiana Haji Sukardi, for his patience, understanding, assistance and his constructive criticism in preparing dissertation. Thanks for giving such an advisor.

To all my lecturers at UiTM Bandaraya Melaka, they also give me something that I cannot easy forget forever. They always give me encourage and knowledge without request anything to me to make sure my success to contribute my race, religioNon and country soon

Not to forget to all the stuff of Sabah Ports Sdn. Bhd (SPSB) which also give me opportunity to get some knowledge and experience that never I faces before this either in or outside my University. They also assist me to help finished my thesis by five some perception and being respondents

To all my family and friends, thanks for being such great bunch. There are no others I would rather spend my time more than all of you.

ABSTRACTS

This is entitled "internationalizing Management System in Sabah Ports Sdn. Bhd". SPSB management is handed by locally. This style management system must change if possible. It because the performance of Sabah Ports is far behind compare with the other port such as Singapore and Penang Port. This company has potential to become competitiveness in industry port services. The reason is geography area of Sabah states is suitable and passage way for international trade and shipping. Furthermore is situation economy and investment in Sabah is in very good condition. Other than that is the merchant which sent and receive their goods to Sabah has alternative than using Sabah Ports. There are using other mode of transportation, nearest ports as well as may in future time using POIC port in Lahad Datu if this port will provide handling the cargos. So that SPSB must take this opportunity and avoid this threat to maximize their profitability as well as become competitiveness in their industry by change their management system style to internationalize it.

Table of Contents	Pages
Acknowledgement	iv
List of Tables	v
List of Figures	vi
Abstracts	ix
Chapters	
1. INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Company	1
1.2 Background of Study	5
1.3 Purpose of Study	6
1.4 Objective	7
1.5 Significance	8
1.6 Scope	10
1.7 Problem Statement	11
1.8 Limitations	11
1.9 Theoretical Framework	12
1.10 Hypothesis	13
1.11 Definition of Term	14
2. LITERATURE RIVIEW	
2.1 Port	18
2.2 International Port Management	18
2.3 International Port	19
2.3.1 Port of Singapore	20
2.3.2 Port of Rotterdam	20
2.3.3 Port of South Louisiana	21
2.4 Malaysian Port	22
2.4.1 Klang Port	22
2.4.2 Penang Port	23
2.5 Ports in Sabah	23
2.5.1 Sandakan Port	24

2.5.2 Tawau Port	24
2.5.3 Port in Kota Kinabalu	24
2.6 Cabotage Policy	25
2.7 Main Line Operator	26
2.8 Beirut Container Terminal Consortium	26
2.9 Current Investment in Sabah	27
3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	28
3.1 Research Design	28
3.2 Data Collection	29
3.3 Population and Sampling Size	30
3.4 Data Analysis	30
4. FINDINGS	31
4.1 SPSB management system is handled and depended on locally	31
4.2 SPSB cannot label as International Port	32
4.3 Qualitative	33
4.3.1 Economy in Sabah is in very good condition	33
4.3.2 Cabotage Policy is not threat to SPSB	33
4.3.3 Geographic in Sabah is strategic for International Ship and Tr	ade 34
4.3.4 Transfer the expertise and sophisticated technology	34
4.3.5 Profitability gain by company will increase	35
4.4 Quantitative	35
4.4.1 Comparison container handled by SPSB, Singapore port and B	BCTC 35
4.4.2 Number of Respondent and categorize	36
4.4.3 Acceptation of Respondent	37
4.4.4 Best way internationalize the Management system in SPSB	39
5. RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION	41
BIBLIOGRAPHY AND APPENDIX	44